

## Saturday, August 3, 2019 • 10am-2pm Rain or Shine!

DansvilleArtWorks.com • Facebook.com/DansvilleChalkWalk

**Chalk Walk 101** – Help us create 101 feet of contiguous sidewalk chalk art at Chalk Walk & ArtsFest on Saturday, August 3. Free to participate; advance registrants receive chalks at the event. First 31 to register are guaranteed space in Chalk Walk 101. Once that space is filled, registrants will be assigned to various business locations in downtown Dansville.

- 1. All **community chalk artists** who register **<u>BY JULY 27</u>** will receive pastel sidewalk chalks at the event. All ages and abilities are welcome. Those under age 13 must be supervised by an adult. That adult should list him/herself as the contact person on the registration form. There is NO registration or participation fee.
- First 31 to register are guaranteed space in Chalk Walk 101. Once that space fills, registrants will be assigned a location in historic downtown Dansville. Pick up chalks and receive your chalking location at Dansville ArtWorks, 153 Main (after 9:45am on August 3). Chalking starts at 10am sharp.
- 3. Chalking in a group and want adjacent squares? Please indicate this on your form and we will **do our best** to place you **next to or near** each other\*.
- 4. This is a rain or shine event!! In the event of rain, we will provide and you will work on large format craft paper inside Dansville ArtWorks starting at 10am.
- 5. Your participation may be noted on signage or the event map and other media related to the event. By submitting your application, you allow Dansville ArtWorks to use your name, image and artwork with respect to the event and promotion thereof for no compensation. You assume all risks by participating in this event and release from any and all liability Dansville ArtWorks, its board, employees, volunteers and landlord, owners of participating properties, their boards, employees and volunteers, Village of Dansville, Town of North Dansville, and all event sponsors, their boards, employees and volunteers.
- 6. Those who register after July 27 or attend day of event may purchase chalk at Dansville ArtWorks.
- 7. Questions: dansvillechalkwalk@gmail.com; 585.335.4746

## **REGISTRATION FORM:** List first and last name(s) of chalk artist(s). Keep top half of form!

Artist #1				
Artist #2				
Artist #3				
Artist #4				
Artist #5				
If any under 13, adult contact name:				
Address			City	Zip
Email ( <b>required</b> )			Phone ( <b>required</b> )	
Chalking in group?	🗆 No	□ *Yes, place me near		
		(name)		
I understand the requirements of my/our				
participation. Signation	ture:			

**Return registration form to**: Chalk Walk Artist, Dansville ArtWorks, PO Box 741, Dansville NY 14437 *or drop off* at Dansville ArtWorks, 153 Main Street, Dansville NY 14437 (open Thursday-Saturday).

## Chalk Walk & ArtsFest Saturday, August 3, 2019

## **RAIN OR SHINE!**

9:45am – Chalk Artist Registration opens at Dansville ArtWorks, 153 Main Street, Dansville (stop here for your chalks and chalking instructions)

10am – Chalk Walk 101 (Main Street); Community Chalk Artists will create 101 feet of contiguous sidewalk chalk art

10am-2pm – Juried Chalk Artists create original artwork in downtown Dansville; watch their progress throughout the day

11am-2pm – Art demonstrations and mini-workshops at Dansville ArtWorks; watch, learn, participate

11am-2pm – Live Music by Steel Alchemy Community Steel Band at our Main Street festival site; bring a lawn chair and enjoy the tunes

Chalk Walk & ArtsFest is a multi-generational hands-on community arts event incorporating sidewalk chalk art, live music, and art experiences in historic downtown Dansville. It is managed by Dansville ArtWorks. Details on Facebook/Dansville Chalk Walk and DansvilleArtWorks.com.



This project is made possible with funds from the Decentralization Program, a regrant program of the New York State Council on the Arts, with the support of Governor Andrew Cuomo and the NYS Legislature and administered by Genesee Valley Council on the Arts.

